Tokyo Gas Signs a Memorandum of Collaboration with PETRONAS, Malaysia

Tokyo Gas Co., Ltd.

A signing ceremony of a Memorandum of Collaboration (MOC) between Tokyo Gas Co., Ltd. (Tokyo Gas) and PETRONAS LNG Ltd. (PLL) was held at the headquarters of Tokyo Gas on October 28, 2016.

The MOC aims to establish a platform to enhance the 33 years business relationship between Tokyo Gas and Petroliam Nasional Berhad (PETRONAS), which began when both companies embarked on MLNG Satu and subsequently MLNG Dua and MLNG Tiga to import LNG from Malaysia.

This MOC enables both parties to pursue potential collaboration to further strengthen the global presence of both companies in the energy market especially in South East Asia, Atlantic, and Pacific Basins.

"I am hoping that this collaboration between Tokyo Gas and PETRONAS will further strengthen our existing relationship to a global level," said YBhg. Datuk Mohd Anuar Taib – Executive Vice President & CEO, Upstream, PETRONAS, regarding the collaboration.

"I am confident that we can develop successful new businesses by fully utilizing both of our strengths," said Mr. Takashi Anamizu – Senior Executive Officer, Chief Executive of Energy Resources and Overseas Div., Tokyo Gas

Tokyo Gas group strives to continue taking up the challenge of value chain development globally, as promised in our "Challenge 2020 Vision".

<Petroliam Nasional Berhad>

Establishment: August 1974

Head Office: Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

President: Datuk Wan Zulkiflee Wan Ariffin

Shareholder: Malaysian Government 100%

Number of Employees: 53,000

<PETRONAS LNG Ltd.>

Establishment: April 2015

Head Office: Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

President: Ahmad Nazri Abdul Wahab

Shareholder: PETRONAS 100%

Number of Employees: 89